SIPE	······································
	-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings	
To the Honorada, Commissioner of Pater. 10090	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LECTRET PRECISION PTE LTD MAD	Name: RTI TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD
1 99	Internal Address:
2-1-1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types VINo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XI Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 26 Aver Raiah Crescent #04-
	01/02
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Singapore State: ZIP: 139944
Execution Date: November 1, 1998	
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the annication is:
	··· ···
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/1999 SBURHS 00000001 182376 4331840	4,331,840
FC:581 40.00 CH	4,764,690
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🏹 No
Name: <u>Wm. W. Rymer</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_80.00
	C Enclosed
-	
	223 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 18–2376
City: Providence State: RI ZIP:02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	THIS SPACE
of the original document. Wm. W. Rymer	The formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
•	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detac	h this partion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t information to:
	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments Weeblagton D.C.	
Washington, D.C.	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	wing the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B Washington, D.C. 20503.	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), PATENT

**REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0909** 

`.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Lectret Precision Pte Ltd, a Singapore corporation having a principle place of business at 26 Ayer Rajah Crescent #04-03/04 Singapore 139944, is the owner of the following described patents:

	I	PATENT NO.	DATE	INVENTOR(S)	TITLE
1.	US	4, 331, 840	May 25, 1982	Murphy et all.	ELECTRET TRANSDUCER WITH TAPERED ACOUSTIC CHAMBER
2.	US	4, 764,690	Aug 16, 1988	Murphy et al.	ELECTRET TRANSDUCING
3.	СН	656499A5	June 30, 1986	Murphy et al.	ELECTRET TRANSDUCING

WHEREAS, RTI Technologies Pte Ltd, a Singapore corporation having a principle place of business at 26 Ayer Rajah Crescent #04-01/02 Singapore 139944, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Lectret Precision Pte Ltd does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto RTI Technologies Pte Ltd its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents.

Executed at Singapore, this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 1998.



**Lectret Precision Pte Ltd** 

Bv:

Preston V. Murphy Its President/ Director

HO HIE'SING Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999**